## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CORD3 INNOVATION INC.	10/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORD3 INNOVATION INC.	
Street Address:	900 MORRISON DRIVE	
Internal Address:	UNIT 202	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2H 8K7	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17157864

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com
Correspondent Name: VICTORIA DONNELLY

Address Line 1: D2-150 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRES.

Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2M1X4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORD-003-US-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA DONNELLY	
SIGNATURE:	/vdonnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CORD-003-US-CON2-Cord3ChangeOfAddress-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506647750 REEL: 056153 FRAME: 0788

Cord3 Innovation Inc. 900 Morrison Drive, Sulte 202 Ottawa, Ontario Canada K2H 8K7

Dec 04, 2020

# CHANGE OF COMPANY ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF CORD3 INNOVATION INC.

I, the undersigned, Glen Henderson, a Chief Technology Officer of Cord3 Innovation Inc., a Canadian corporation, confirm that on <a href="https://ocean.org/doi.org/10.1001/journal.org/">October 01, 2020</a>

Cord3 Innovation Inc. has changed its street address and place of conducting business

from

Cord3 Innovation Inc.

900 Morrison Drive, Suite 206

Ottawa, ON K2H 8K7

Ò

Cord3 Innovation Inc.

900 Morrison Drive, Suite 202

Ottawa, ON K2H 8K7

Kerdeiser

Witness - signature

Glen Henderson, CTO

Lori Henderson

Witness - print name

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

PATENT REEL: 056153 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 05/05/2021